RLF Trust 25 #1H

Current Wellbore Schematic
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KB. 3698.5'
GL" 3684
Z:14.5' AGL
Tubing Detail Length Depth
KB - Pmp Tee 11.50 11.50
245 jts 2-7/8" 6.5# J55 8rd EUE Tbg 7731.66 7743.16
2-7/8"x 7" TAC 2.33 7745.49
2ijts 2-7/8"tbg 63.18 7808.67
1jt  2-7/8" 6.5# J55 TK-99 IPC Tbg 32.51 7841.18
2-7/8" SN 110 7842.28
2-7/8" Slotted MJ 15.90 7858.18
BRod Detail Length
1-1/2" SM PR 26.00
7/8" N97 Pony Rods (8x6) 14.00
121 7/8"N97 HS Rods w/ SH T-Cplgs 3025.00
180 3/4"N97 HS Rods w/ FH T-Cplgs 4500.00
10 1-1/2" K-Bars w/ fishing necks 250.00
Q/F Tool . 100
2-1/2"x 1-1/2"x 23' RHBC HVR/BDV pump 2300
1-1/4" GA 12.00
Liner Detail Length Depth
Top of Liner 7875.83
Polished Bore Receptacle 15.53 7891.36
Liner Pkr w/ Hold Dn Siips 4.38 7895.74
Hyd Liner Hanger 4.57 7900.31
X-Over to ULT-FJ Pin 1.60 7901 91
114 jts 4-1/2" 11 36# P110 ULT-FJ Liner 4879.06 12780.97
Landing Collar 1.52 12782.49
FC 1.53 12784.02
FS 198 12786 00

Cmt'd w/ 650 sxs Cl H + 0.15% SMS + 1% BA-58 + 0.2% CD-32
+ 0.3% FL-62 + 0.005 gps FP-13L (15.1 ppg / 1.28 Yield) / Circ'd 250 sxs

Window from 7991'- 8000
Curve f/ 8000 to 8476' (MD) 27.8°100 ft DLS

4-1/2" 11.36# P110 ULT-FJ Liner / Cmt'd in Place

Perforations:

902-8912' 9430'-40" 2752-61' 10220-30' 10614'-24' 11

'-70' 11501"-11" 11844'-54' 12200'-10' 12494'-504'

6-1/8" Lateral

Landed Depth = 8242' TVD

of Curve

7" 23# N80/P110HC LTC Csg
Cmt'd w/ 2200 sxs 35:65:6 POZ H + 0 2% FL-52 (12 4 ppg / 1.99 Yield) Lead

+ 250 sxs 15:61:11 POZ C/CSE-2 + 5% NaCl + 0.5% FL-25 + 0.5% FL-52 (13.2 ppg / 1.63 Yield) Tail
Did not Circ / TOC @ 2760' by Temp Survey

PBTD@ 12,781' MD
TD 12,796’ MD
TD 8242' TVD
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